We expect to receive net proceeds of approximately $837 million from the sale of the notes to the underwriters, after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and other offering expenses payable by us. We expect to use a
portion of the net proceeds of this offering to purchase or redeem all of the outstanding 7.125% Notes and to pay fees
and expenses related to the foregoing. We intend to use the remaining net proceeds for general corporate purposes,
which may include the repayment or repurchase of certain other outstanding indebtedness. As of the date of this
prospectus supplement, there was $500 million aggregate principal amount of the 7.125% Notes outstanding.

S-13

Edgar Filing: CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of December 31, 2013:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an as adjusted basis after giving effect to this offering and the use of proceeds therefrom.
The following data are qualified in their entirety by our financial statements and other information incorporated by
reference herein. You should read this table in conjunction with �Risk Factors� and �Use of Proceeds.�

As of December 31, 2013

Actual
As

Adjusted
(dollars in thousands)

(unaudited)
Cash and cash equivalents(1) $ 223,394 $ 525,769(2)

Long-term debt:
Revolving Credit Facility (maturing in November 2018/January 2019)(3)(4) $ 374,000 374,000
Term Loan A Facility (maturing in November 2018/January 2019)(4) 662,500 662,500
Term Loan B Facility (maturing in January 2019/2021)(5) 2,864,150 2,864,150
Senior Secured Notes, Series 2009-1(6) 179,792(7) 179,792(7)
Series 2010-1 WCP Notes(8) 286,171 286,171
January 2010 Senior Secured Tower Revenue Notes(9) 1,900,000 1,900,000
August 2010 Senior Secured Tower Revenue Notes(9) 1,550,000 1,550,000
2.381% Senior Secured Notes due 2017 500,000 500,000
7.125% Senior Notes due 2019 498,332 �
Notes offered hereby �  845,750
5.250% Senior Notes due 2023 1,649,970 1,649,970
3.849% Senior Secured Notes due 2023 1,000,000 1,000,000
Capital Leases and Other Obligations 129,585 129,585
Total debt $ 11,594,500 $ 11,941,918

Less short-term debt and current maturities $ 103,586 $ 103,586

Total long-term debt $ 11,490,914 $ 11,838,332

Stockholders� equity:
Total stockholders� equity $ 6,926,717 $ 6,884,396
Non controlling interest 14,458 14,458

Total equity $ 6,941,175 $ 6,898,854

Edgar Filing: CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Total capitalization $ 18,535,675 $ 18,840,772

(1) Exclusive of restricted cash.
(2) Inclusive of the effect of this offering and the use of proceeds therefrom. The proceeds of this offering were

calculated using gross proceeds of this offering, net of underwriting discounts and commissions and other
offering expenses payable by us.

(3) We have total revolving commitments under our revolving credit facility of $1.5 billion. As of March 31, 2014,
we had approximately $1.1 billion of unused borrowing availability under our revolving credit facility.

(4) Our revolving credit facility and the �Tranche A� term loans, including �Incremental Tranche A� term loans, have
maturity dates of November 2018 (or, if the aggregate principal amount of Crown Castle Operating Company�s
outstanding �Tranche B� term loans (the maturity date of which has not been extended to a date that is on or after
July 31, 2019) is less than or equal to $500.0 million, January 31, 2019).

(5) The Tranche B term loans, including �Incremental Tranche B� term loans and �Incremental Tranche B-2� term loans,